
 

  

 

aecom.com 
     
 

 
 

1/1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

  
 
 

  AECOM 
500 SW 7th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
aecom.com 
 

 
May 18, 2023 
   
 

  
 

Mr. Dylan Mulfinger 
City Administrator 
City of Oelwein 
20 2nd Avenue SW 
Oelwein, IA 50662 
 
SUBJECT: (CRS) Runway, Taxiway and Apron 
   Pavement Rehabilitation 
   Oelwein Municipal Airport 

Oelwein, Iowa 
FAA AIP Project No. 3-19-0067-012 

    AECOM ID No. 60684307 
 
Dear Mr. Mulfinger: 
 
Please find enclosed one (1) copy of Pay Estimate No. 2 Pre-Final for the above-referenced project for the 
period ending May 12, 2023.  Return one (1) fully executed copy to our office for distribution. 
 
We have reviewed this pay estimate and recommend payment to Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC, in the 
amount of $40,024.59 for work completed.  The project is complete as of this estimate.  
 
Also attached is Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) which adjusts all quantities to match field measured work 
completed.  This change order results in a deduct to the overall contact of $494.46. 
 
If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact our office at your 
convenience. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
David B. Hughes, P.E. 
 
Enclosure:  As noted 
 
cc: Mr. Austin Amos, Fahrner Asphalt Sealers 
 Mr. Jason Droste, AECOM 
 
  
\\na.aecomnet.com\lfs\AMER\Waterloo-USWAT1\DCS\Projects\TRN\60684307_OLZ_Pavement_Rehab_CRS\300_Communications\310_Client\DM051023.ltr.docx 

 


